THIS 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.

NOTES

¢ ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUANTITIES
SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST ARE USED
ON THIS APPLICATOR.

[/

I ReLeAsED FoR PUBLIGATION
BY AMP INCORPORATED.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED,

Z\USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
INSULATION CRIMP iS NOT USED

/3\ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN
OPERATING APPLICATOR IN AMP-
O-LECTRIC PRESS.

KEY.
i} RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS,

&\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NOC. 20
MACHINE OIL,

@ creASE LiGHTLY.

COPYRIGHT 1599

J  THS DRAWING IS BNPUBLISHED

DIST :
{plp ] * Tradamsk of AMP tnocrporated

AMP 3076-2 {8~73)

-y

‘omon

PRE-FEED POST-FEED POST FEED
143 STROKE !‘/; STROKE (83 STROKE

FRAME RETAINING
(REF} PLATE (REF)

WMWMM

21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FIN 143 "
. ~ 44§ | 453736-1 HOUSING 58
5-21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA X .30) I ADJ ROD 143 57
142 5
1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL(.187DiA X 1.50) HOUSING | | 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 33
1.21030-1 FIN, DOWEL(_.187DIA X .50) LEVER 48] 91499 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
i 19 | 240635 -5 | FINGER, FEED 83
22260-5 WASHER,FLAT (NO 6) DRAG SPRING 181 | 240634- 3 LEVER, TERMINAL 82
218993 WASHERFLAT (5/16 DIA) SCRADJ 157 i 81
138 0
210245 WASHER, LOCK (INO 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 18] 1 | GIDLBG ~] BOLT, CRIMPER uF
210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) SHEAR PLATES ] 1 | WLO0Spi -4 | CAN, 51~ FEED {5/# STROKE | 48
210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 133 47
21024-3 WASHER, LOCK {NO 8) STRIP GUIDE 132 M
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) SHEAR BLADE 13l 1 6901911 PLUG, NYLON )
- 10| 1 1S56T74 -1 | RAM 44
21018-4 "NUT, HEX MACH {4-40) DRAG %) 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED )
210685 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FD ADJPLATE B[ 3 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
210187 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 1T " SPACER, DISC Al &
210222 NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUD 28| 2 232316 BALL, STEEL IR
§.21004-7 SCR,SKT HD SHLD (250 DIA X .25) DRAG ARM 125) 2 §90170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION )
210045 SCR,SKY HD SHLD (250 DIA X 1.00) DRAG 1281 L0142 ~] DISC, INSULATION 38 |
4-21078-8 SCR,SKT SEY OVAL POINT (4-40 X .75) DRAG 123} 1 | [-690692-G | OISC,WIRE 37
22651.9 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20 X 25) (LOC-WEL) RAM 1221 1 224805 WASHER, SPRING. _ 38
21 1 §90212-1 ~_POST, RAM 3B
2-21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X .50) CAM 120 34
119 33
3.21064-2 SCR,RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 18] — 458980- APPLICATOR, BASIC(SUB ASSY) 32 |
117 31
2.21002.2. SCR.BTN HD SKY CAP (8.32 XSO} STRIPPER 118 20
2-21002-9 BTN HD SKT CAP{10.32 X .75) HSG CAP 118 Fr
24073-2 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP(8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 114 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
~3.21002.3 SCR, BTN HD SKTCAP(1/4-20X.50)STRGDEPL | 113] | | Cao4co-] STRIPPER oy
__1-240738 SCR, BTN D SKT CAP(1/4-20 X.75) BASE PL m2l 1 455676-1 PLATE, BASE 26 |
mi 2 223548 DRAG, STUD =
— 2.21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP [6.32 X 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR 18] 1 | 455,78~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 28 |
2 3.23657-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP(6-32 X .25)(LOC-WEL)CP DISC__ {109 ] PLATE, STRIP HOLD 23
2 | 1-11000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 X(2) SHEAR BLADE 18] 2. | 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 2
3 | 2..1000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X38) STRIP GUIDE" 107 — 240636-1 LEVER, DRAG... . 21
2. -l SCR, SKT HD CAP {8-32 X38) STRIP GUIDE 1061 1 | 454117 ~1 DRAG, STOCK 20 |
3.21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.75) FD ROD GUIDE 103] 1 }{-4S80R0-0 | GUIDE STRIP (REAR) - )
p— 3.21600-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104] 1 1i-4SRO21~0 | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 18
2 3.21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FD ADJ PLATE 103] 1 458178.1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17 6 '
i 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X.38) PIVOT BLK 102 1 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
2. 3.21000-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .88) SHEAR PLATE 101 ADAPTER, DRAG 18
458795 9~3 GUARD AS™y Al 14
- 465184-9 LUBRICATO.. ASSY 73 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
- 4558985.1 Oil, LUBRICATING 77 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12
— 454406-1 SPACER, LUB BRACKET 78] + | 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR E]
! Y6126 Y~ PLATE | 1T : 75E 2 1o, -5 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 10
Z 210172 SRy DRIVE (g %, 9 TD Lraré ni | 240642~} PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
i 4581091 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) B| 1 1 8-240092-9 | ANVIL 3
690803-1 SPRING, ASSIST 2] 1 [ 2-2406=1-5 | BLADE,SLUG 7
i €90817-1 SPACER K3 , , HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6
1 22534-8 NUT, HEX )  16-290441-8 | SPACER, SHEAR BLADE 3
) 240628-1 | PLATE,ADJ &1 1 2386009-2 | SPACER, TUBULAR 4
] 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 88 | | 2-45¢134 -4 | CRIMPER, INSULATION B 3
) 2406331 BUSHING ol | | ASSR88-% | SPACER,INSULATION 2
) 435880-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 88t 1 | 45, 428-8 | CRIMPER, WIRE E |1
] 240829-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 88 | crv PART NO OESCRIFTION T |
i 2408322 SCREW, ADJ o |-
1 280659.3 . PIN, CAM ROLLER s CRIMPING DATA © APPUICATORWILLAPFLY 1
] 2408%8-1 CAM, ROLLER 82 | PADLTR |CRIMP HEGHT| WIRE SZE | evnib hnors I
{ 454338-1 ROD, FEED 61 A 127 10 160 ¢
' 80 ) 14 1% 160 35
eTY PART NG DESCRIPTION ' : wg‘t?" :}%
NG
F———— B CRIMP | SIZE | TYPE FEED W | i 1
" WIRE -
7O APPLY TERMINAL ll NBUL é%% i—- L.O9G |Ar 82039 = I
. SowE ' : ' PRESS NO ] J
R - [ oisTBUTON | frmtéest 2 20 por I
APPL SERIAL NO ORIG‘NA& ’ I
ALDRESS FURCHASE ORDER cu STOM ER copy i =
Ty NG APP FIELD ENG COPY -
" e— ET UPGAGE 101
I B R _Glsh 0587091~ -f 1R AMP bwcorsorareo
R e B e o W
: 21 -, 7 u"l&‘"" §A D NQ4 zq. EV
: s £ MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR - ..
SIMLTR ] REVISION RECORD __APROATE|FIF(LTR| —REVISIGN e APPICATEREEN TR REVISION RECORD _ JAPPIOA N




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
466332-1



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=466332-1

